RATE ITEM PRICE LIST

GRAIN PRODUCTS CUSTOMER COPY **BNSF 4023**

ITEM: 69123

CORN MEAL/FLOUR-CO,IA,IL,KS,LA,MN,MO, ETC TO SELECTED STATIONS INTERLINE FROM SELECTED STATIONS IN: NE

TO SELECTED STATIONS IN:

Α

GENERAL RULES

- · Freight charges must be prepaid.
- Price applies in U.S. Funds.
- Rates named in this item do not provide for carrier liability against infestation. For rates providing full liability, see item 61100 of this memorandum.
- Except as otherwise provided prices are subject to the terms and conditions of BNSF 4023 Series Circular.
- Price is not subject to a Fuel Surcharge.
- The Price document number, correct address and patron code must be shown on the bill of lading to insure accurate billing.
- Price authority is subject to change without notice.
- Switching charges at Origin and Destination will be absorbed up to \$295.00. No more than \$295.00 per car will be absorbed. Any additional amount will be assessed.
- Prices in this Rate Item Price List do not alternate with other Rate Item Price Lists.

COMMODITY DEFINITIONS

CODE	STCC	DESCRIPTION
20413/2092326		
	20413	CORN MEAL OR FLOUR EXC. ANIMAL OR POULTRY FEED SEE 20421-20423
	2092326	SOYBEAN (SOY) FLOUR, SUITABLE FOR HUMAN CONSUMPTION

EQUIPMENT

LTE 52ft 8in, max 110 cars, bagged Rate applies when bagged in boxcars not exceeding 52 ft 8 in in length and shipment tender from 1-110 cars.

Rate applies when bagged in boxcars exceeding 52 ft 8 in in length and less than 63 feet inside length and shipment tender from 1-110 cars. Inside 52ft8in-63ft, 1-110 cars, no CSXT switch Rates do not apply when there is a destination switch by CSXT.

ISSUE DATE 02/23/2018 EFFECTIVE DATE 02/26/2018 Page 1 of 4 **REVISION: 2**



GRAIN PRODUCTS

RATE ITEM PRICE LIST

CUSTOMER COPY

BNSF 4023

ITEM: 69123

ORIGIN	DESTINATION	COMMODITY	ROUTE	LTE 52ft 8in, max 110 cars, bagged	Inside 52ft8in-63ft, 1- 110 cars, no CSXT switch
ABILENE, KS	CHICKASAW, AL	20413/2092326	BNSF-AMORY- AGR	\$3,898 PC	\$4,210 PC
ST LOUIS, MO +	CHICKASAW, AL	20413/2092326	BNSF-AMORY- AGR	\$2,848 PC	\$3,076 PC
CRETE, NE	CHICKASAW, AL	20413/2092326	BNSF-AMORY- AGR	\$4,306 PC	\$4,651 PC
LINCOLN, NE +	CHICKASAW, AL	20413/2092326	BNSF-AMORY- AGR	\$3,904 PC	\$4,216 PC

ISSUE DATE 02/23/2018 REVISION: 2 RAILWAY

CHISTOMED CODY

BNSF 4023

GRAIN PRODUCTS CUSTOMER COPY ITEM: 69123

RATE ITEM PRICE LIST

UNIT OF MEASURE

PC Per Car

ROUTE

BNSF-AMORY-AGR

CHANGE INDICATOR DESCRIPTIONS

A Add

C Change

D Decrease

Increase

K Cancel

M Multiple

X Expire

DEFINITIONS

CI Change Indicator

MIN WGT Minimum Weight

UOM Unit of Measure

+ Switching Limits

NOTES

Authority extended to 09/30/2018

REVISION: 2

GRAIN PRODUCTS

RATE ITEM PRICE LIST

CUSTOMER COPY

BNSF 4023

ITEM: 69123

PA-00034055-2 Version: 3 02/23/2018 08:37:49 AM

REVISION: 2